Cumberland Police Department

ARREST LOG

APRIL 2025

AGE: RESIDENCE: CHARGE:

* RECKLESS DRIVING —
ELUDING POLICE

* RESISTING ARREST

= OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

= DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

4/1/25 FRANCO, RONNIE 52 DAVEY, FL

BEAUCHAMP,
NATHANYAL

4/2/2025 THOMPSON, LAQUAN 33 PROVIDENCE, RI

4/1/2025 22 CUMBERLAND, RI = DUI

= DRIVING WITHOUT
LICENSE (4+)
» HIGH SPEED PURSUIT
4/4/2025  MARINARO, JESSE 34 WOONSOCKET, RI = OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER
= DOMESTIC SIMPLE
ASSAULT
4/5/2025  HELMS, CHRISTOPHER 25 CUMBERLAND, RI = DOMESTIC
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

4/5/2025 LILL, SADIE 18 CUMBERLAND, RI = VANDALISM (x5)

4/7/2025 NUNEZ-GOMEZ, JULIO 23 PROVIDENCE, RI = BENCH WARRANT

4/8/2025 CLARK, HEATHER 38 CUMBERLAND, RI =  WARRANT

» DOMESTIC
STRANGULATION
4/8/2025  MOHR, BENJAMIN 25 CUMBERLAND, RI » DOMESTIC
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT
E. PROVIDENCE, RECKLESS DRIVING —
RI ELUDING POLICE
» CYBERSTALKING &
4/8/2025 ~ WHEELER, STEVEN 37 SEEKONK, MA CYB. HARRASSMENT
(x2)
DOMESTIC
VIOLATION OF NO
CONTACT ORDER (x5)
» DUTY TO STOP — ACC.
4/10/2025 PARKER, KELLEIGH 59 LINCOLN, RI RESULTING DAMAGE
TO ATT. VEH

4/8/2025 PIZZARELLI EVA 42

CENTRAL FALLS,

4/9/2025 VELAZQUEZ, LUIS 39 RI




4/12/2025

4/14/2025

4/15/2025

4/15/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/16/2025

4/17/2025

4/19/2025

4/19/2025

4/19/2025

4/21/2025

4/22/2025

4/23/2025

4/23/2025

4/24/2025

4/24/2025

4/25/2025

4/27/2025

4/28/2025

4/28/2025

PAQUETTE, DENNIS

CASTILLO-SEVERINO,
YENSI

HILL, RUSSELL

GOMEZ, NEFTALI

HALEY, TYLER

MUNIZ, TARA

FAUCHER, KENNETH

BA, BABACAR

ARDON-CANTE, SELVIN

BORGES, ALEXANDRA

NAGBE, STEPHEN

RAYMOND, KEVIN
GARVEY, MARK
MARTINEZ, LEWIS

MELERO, NELICIA
PEREZ, AURELIO

PARFITT, BRIAN

EGAN, MARK

RICAURTE-RIVERA,
GLADIS

SOARES, VAGNER

MUNRO, JACOB

43

34

34

41

31

34

62

28

35

32

41

52

38

34

33

32

59

49

24

23

23

CUMBERLAND, RI

CUMBERLAND, RI

LINCOLN, RI

CENTRAL FALLS,
RI

CUMBERLAND, RI

CUMBERLAND, RI

CUMBERLAND, RI

WOONSOCKET, RI
PAWTUCKET, RI

PAWTUCKET, RI

PAWTUCKET, RI

CUMBERLAND, RI
CUMBERLAND, RI
PROVIDENCE, RI
PROVIDENCE, RI
CRANSTON, RI

CUMBERLAND, RI

CUMBERLAND, RI

CENTRAL FALLS,
RI

PAWTUCKET, RI

BELLINGHAM,
MA

SHOPLIFTING
POSSESSION OF
SCHEDULE I-V
DOMESTIC
VANDALISM
DOMESTIC
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

DRIVING SUSPENDED
LICENSE (4+)

DUI

FIRST DEGREE CHILD
ABUSE (x2)

CHILD
ENDANGERMENT
FIRST DEGREE CHILD
ABUSE (x2)

CHILD
ENDANGERMENT
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

DRIVING SUSPENDED
LICENSE (4+)

DUI

OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

DOMESTIC
VIOLATION OF NO
CONTACT ORDER
POSSESSION OF
SCHEDULE I-V
POSSESSION
MARIJUANA > 20z
DRIVING ON
SUSPENDED LIC (4+)
OBSTRUCTING
OFFICER

DUI

VIOLATION TOWN
ORDINANCE — BURN
RECKLESS DRIVING
RESISTING ARREST
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT
DISORDERLY
CONDUCT

BENCH WARRANT

RECKLESS DRIVING



4/29/2025

MORALES,
ALEXZAYVIER

19

W. WARWICK, RI

DOMESTIC —
VIOLATION NO
CONTACT ORDER




