



Cumberland Police Department



ARREST LOG

APRIL 2025

DATE:	NAME:	AGE:	RESIDENCE:	CHARGE:
4/1/25	FRANCO, RONNIE	52	DAVEY, FL	<ul style="list-style-type: none">RECKLESS DRIVING – ELUDING POLICERESISTING ARRESTOBSTRUCTING OFFICERDISORDERLY CONDUCT
4/1/2025	BEAUCHAMP, NATHANYAL	22	CUMBERLAND, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">DUI
4/2/2025	THOMPSON, LAQUAN	33	PROVIDENCE, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">DRIVING WITHOUT LICENSE (4+)
4/4/2025	MARINARO, JESSE	34	WOONSOCKET, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">HIGH SPEED PURSUITOBSTRUCTING OFFICER
4/5/2025	HELMS, CHRISTOPHER	25	CUMBERLAND, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">DOMESTIC SIMPLE ASSAULTDOMESTIC DISORDERLY CONDUCT
4/5/2025	LILL, SADIE	18	CUMBERLAND, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">VANDALISM (x5)
4/7/2025	NUNEZ-GOMEZ, JULIO	23	PROVIDENCE, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">BENCH WARRANT
4/8/2025	CLARK, HEATHER	38	CUMBERLAND, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">WARRANT
4/8/2025	MOHR, BENJAMIN	25	CUMBERLAND, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">DOMESTIC STRANGULATIONDOMESTIC DISORDERLY CONDUCT
4/8/2025	PIZZARELLI, EVA	42	E. PROVIDENCE, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">RECKLESS DRIVING – ELUDING POLICE
4/8/2025	WHEELER, STEVEN	37	SEEKONK, MA	<ul style="list-style-type: none">CYBERSTALKING & CYB. HARRASSMENT (x2)
4/9/2025	VELAZQUEZ, LUIS	39	CENTRAL FALLS, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">DOMESTIC VIOLATION OF NO CONTACT ORDER (x5)
4/10/2025	PARKER, KELLEIGH	59	LINCOLN, RI	<ul style="list-style-type: none">DUTY TO STOP – ACC. RESULTING DAMAGE TO ATT. VEH

4/12/2025	PAQUETTE, DENNIS	43	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ SHOPLIFTING ▪ POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I-V
4/14/2025	CASTILLO-SEVERINO, YENSI	34	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ DOMESTIC VANDALISM ▪ DOMESTIC DISORDERLY CONDUCT
4/15/2025	HILL, RUSSELL	34	LINCOLN, RI	▪ DRIVING SUSPENDED LICENSE (4+)
4/15/2025	GOMEZ, NEFTALI	41	CENTRAL FALLS, RI	▪ DUI
4/16/2025	HALEY, TYLER	31	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ FIRST DEGREE CHILD ABUSE (x2) ▪ CHILD ENDANGERMENT
4/16/2025	MUNIZ, TARA	34	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ FIRST DEGREE CHILD ABUSE (x2) ▪ CHILD ENDANGERMENT
4/16/2025	FAUCHER, KENNETH	62	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ DISORDERLY CONDUCT
4/17/2025	BA, BABACAR	28	WOONSOCKET, RI	▪ DRIVING SUSPENDED LICENSE (4+)
4/19/2025	ARDON-CANTE, SELVIN	35	PAWTUCKET, RI	▪ DUI
4/19/2025	BORGES, ALEXANDRA	32	PAWTUCKET, RI	▪ OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
4/19/2025	NAGBE, STEPHEN	41	PAWTUCKET, RI	▪ DOMESTIC VIOLATION OF NO CONTACT ORDER
4/21/2025	RAYMOND, KEVIN	52	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I-V
4/22/2025	GARVEY, MARK	38	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ POSSESSION MARIJUANA > 2oz
4/23/2025	MARTINEZ, LEWIS	34	PROVIDENCE, RI	▪ DRIVING ON SUSPENDED LIC (4+)
4/23/2025	MELERO, NELICIA	33	PROVIDENCE, RI	▪ OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
4/24/2025	PEREZ, AURELIO	32	CRANSTON, RI	▪ DUI
4/24/2025	PARFITT, BRIAN	59	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ VIOLATION TOWN ORDINANCE – BURN
4/25/2025	EGAN, MARK	49	CUMBERLAND, RI	▪ RECKLESS DRIVING ▪ RESISTING ARREST ▪ DISORDERLY CONDUCT
4/27/2025	RICAURTE-RIVERA, GLADIS	24	CENTRAL FALLS, RI	▪ DISORDERLY CONDUCT
4/28/2025	SOARES, VAGNER	23	PAWTUCKET, RI	▪ BENCH WARRANT
4/28/2025	MUNRO, JACOB	23	BELLINGHAM, MA	▪ RECKLESS DRIVING

4/29/2025

MORALES,
ALEXZAYVIER

19

W. WARWICK, RI

■ DOMESTIC –
VIOLATION NO
CONTACT ORDER